ORDINANCE NO. 1718

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE VIII, SECTION 2-236 OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE NEODESHA CITY CODE REGARDING MEMBERSHIP OF THE ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY BOARD.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF NEODESHA, KANSAS:

Section One: Article VIII, Section 2-236 of Chapter 2 of the City of Neodesha Code shall be amended to read as follows:

Sec. 2-236 Membership.

The ATAB shall consist of nine members who shall serve without compensation. The members shall be appointed by the governing body; three of whom shall be appointed to four year terms; three of whom shall be appointed to three year terms; and three who shall be appointed to two year terms. Thereafter all appointees shall be appointed to four year terms.

Section Two: Old Section 2-236 of the Neodesha City Code and all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section Three: EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after publication in the official city newspaper.

Passed by the Governing Body of the City of Neodesha, Kansas and signed by the Mayor this 24th day of April, 2019.

	/s/Terry M. Harper
ATTEST:	Terry M. Harper, Mayor
/s/Stephanie Fyfe	
Stanbania Enfa Aggistant City Claule	

Stephanie Fyfe, Assistant City Clerk

PUBLISHED IN THE MAY 2, 2019 EDITION OF THE NEODESHA DERRICK.